

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

03.01.2026

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2025: - 12253 - 67
To

Dated: -

The Executive Engineer IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publishing of Tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW (B) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA: - NIT.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division (B&R),
Thalout at Pandoh

HPPWD Mandi for information please.

Copy is forwarded to Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle,

Division.

Copy to All the Assistant Engineers working under this

Copy to AB/DB in this office.

Copy to Notice board.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division (B&R),
Thalout at Pandoh

Certificate

Certified that the tender called vide this office letter No. PW/TLT/Tender/2025- 12206-15 dated 03.01.2026 is emergent nature and in Public interest.



Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division (B&R),
Thalout at Pandoh

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed Percentage tender on form No. 6&8 for the following works detailed in the table below hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division (B&R), Thalout at Pandoh on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors of appropriate Class registered in HPPWD as per revised enlistment rule so as to reach in his office on 17.01.2026 at 11.00 A.M. The tenders shall be opened on the same date at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present. The request for issuing tenders form along with earnest money must reach in his office up to 3.00 P.M. on 15.01.2026 and that tender documents can be had from his office on cash payment noted against each (Non-Refundable) on 16.01.2026 up to 5.00 P.M on any working day. Notice Inviting Tender and other specification and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractor in the office of the Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division (B&R), Thalout at Pandoh during office hour on any working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time Period	Form No.	Eligibility of Contractors
1	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/o R/Wall at RD 21/290 to 21/305 & 21/445 to 21/555). Under PDNA	481501	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D
2	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi road Km. 0/00 to 40/00 (SH: - C/o R/Wall at RD 23/930 to 23/945) under PDNA	483652	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
3	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/O R/wall at RD 23/770 to 23/810) under PDNA	497301	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D
4	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi road Km. 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 30/910 to 30/921) under PDNA	489277	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
5	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/O R/Wall at RD 26/750 to 26/775) under PDNA	458127	9500	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D
6	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/O R/Wall at RD 26/390 to 26/415) under PDNA	388641	8000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
7	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi road Km. 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 30/925 to 30/930 & 30/950 to 30/965) under PDNA	489866	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
8	RRD on Bali to Thachi road km. 0/00 to 25/00 (SH: - C/o B/Wall at RD 6/070 to 6/096) under PDNA	492555	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
9	RRD on Bali to Thachi road km. 0/00 to 25/00 (SH: - C/o B/Wall at RD 6/040 to 6/066) under PDNA	492946	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
10	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/o R/Wall at RD 23/975 to 23/990 & B/Wall 24/210 to 24/225) under PDNA	495826	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
11	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/O R/Wall at RD 24/085 to 24/100 &	485094	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D

	24/320 to 24/330) under PDNA						
12	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/o R/Wall at RD 24/930 to 24/970) under PDNA	496261	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D
13	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi road km. 0/00 to 40/00 (SH: - C/o R/wall at RD 25/890 to 25/897 & 26/945 to 26/963) under PDNA	497057	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
14	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi road Km. 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 27/960 to 27/975 & 29/980 to 29/990) under PDNA	499184	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	D
15	RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar km. 0/0 to 40/00 (SH: - C/O R/Wall at RD 30/825 to 30/837) under PDNA	496503	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	D

TERMS & CONDITIONS: -

1. The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
2. The Contractor whose rates are abnormally low may be asked to furnish the full justification of his rate failing which he will be debarred to complete in tendering for four months.
3. The Contractor must be ensured that he is not having more than two works in hand and their detail must be prescribed in the proforma & attached with the application and only upto completion of work Satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him & two jobs shall be considered in one application subject to above.
4. The rates beyond the limit over +5% will be rejected besides this the Additional Performance security will have to borne @ 20 % & 30 % for unbalanced bid in case the rates is lower than 10 % but upto 20 % & lower than 20 % upto 30 % respectively. The tender will be accepted beyond the limit of -30 % also.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division (B&R),
Thalout at Pandoh

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2025: - 12206-15 Dated: - 03.01.2025
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP.
3. The Sub Divisional Officer Balichowki, Distt. Mandi HP.
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ) HPPWD Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD Mandi HP.
6. The Distt. Panchayat Officer Mandi HP.
7. All AEs under this Division.
8. The President of Contractor's Association.
9. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division (B&R),
Thalout at Pandoh

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 21/290 to 21/305 & 21/445 to 21/555) under PDNA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- 481501.00
Earnest Money : 10000.00
Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	45.50	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	19324.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	82.88	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	428498.00
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	14464.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.95	1285.30	Rs. One Thousand two hundred Eighty Five and paise Thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	19215.00
	Total					481501.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP, PWD, Thalout

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panajin Thachi road Km 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 23/930 to 23/945)
 4th dx PDNA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-483652.00
 Earnest Money :-10000.00
 Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.80	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	18602.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	81.59	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand one hundred seventy and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	421828.00
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise seventy nine only	Each	10447.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25.50	1285.30	Rs.One Thousand two hundred eighty five and paise thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	32775.00
Total						483652.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP, PWD, Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 23/770 to 23/810)

Under PDNH

Estimated Cost:- 497301.00
Earnest Money : 10000.00

Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with all lifts and lead including carriage of material with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.00	332.40	Rs. one hundred thirty Two and paise fourty only	Per Cubic Metre	29916.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25.20	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	10702.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	86.00	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	444629.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	12054.00
Total						497301.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP,PWD,Thalout

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panajin Thachi road Km 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 30/910 to 30/921)
 under PDNA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-489277.00
 Earnest Money :-10000.00
 Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dty. and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.53	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	10418.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone ssggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	47.94	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand one hundred seventy and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	247855.00
3	Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: six sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 702,704,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.31	5608.55	Rs. Five thousand six hundred eight and paise fifty five only	Per Cubic Metre	147561.00
4	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub stuctur and super structre complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.60	3505.84	Rs. Three thousand five hundred five and paise eighty four only	Per Cubic Metre	58197.00
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise seventy nine only	Each	6429.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.64	1285.30	Rs. One Thousand two hundred eighty five and paise thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	18817.00
Total						489277.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP, PWD, Thalout

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD26/750 to 26/775)
under PDN/A

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- 458127.00
Earnest Money : 9500.00

Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with all lifts and lead including carriage of material with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	75.00	332.40	Rs. one hundred thirty Two and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre	24930.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dry. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.75	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	6689.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	80.63	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	416865.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	9643.00
Total						458127.00
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP,PWD,Thalout.

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 26/390 to 26/415)
 Under PDNA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- 388641.00
 Earnest Money : 8000.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with all lifts and lead including carriage of material with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	75.00	332.40	Rs. one hundred thirty Two and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre	24930.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material excavated up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.75	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	6689.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone aggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	67.19	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	347379.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	9643.00
Total						388641.00
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						

Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP,PWD,Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panajin Thachi road Km 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 30/425 to 30/930 & 30/950 to 30/965) Under PDNA

Estimated Cost:-489866.00
Earnest Money :-10000.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dfg. and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	33.95	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	14419.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone ssgregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	71.55	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand one hundred seventy and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	369921.00
3	Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: six sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 702,704,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.55	5608.55	Rs. Five thousand six hundred eight and paise fifty five only	Per Cubic Metre	70387.00
4	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structur and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.87	3505.84	Rs. Three thousand five hundred five and paise eighty four only	Per Cubic Metre	24085.00
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise seventy nine only	Each	3214.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.10	1285.30	Rs.One Thousand two hundred eighty five and paise thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	7640.00
Total						489866.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP, PWD, Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-492555.00

Earnest Money :-10000.00

Description of item

Time :- One Month

[illegible]

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Name of work:- RRD on Bali to Thachi road Km 0/00 to 25/00 (SH: - C/o B/wall at RD 6/040 to 6/066).	PDNA

Earnest Money :-10000,00

S.No

Quantity

10

Rate

Unit

Amount

16.64

Rs. Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only

Per Cubic Metre

6626

97.50

Rs. Four thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise sixty only

Per Cubic Metre

476931.00

24.00

Rs. Three hundred ninety one and paise twenty only

Each

9389.00

Total in figures

Percent

492946.00

Quoted rate in figure	Quoted rate in words
-----------------------	----------------------

1401

--	--

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP PWD, Thalout

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 23/975 to 23/990 & B/wall 24/210 to 24/225) under PDNA

Estimated Cost:- 495826.00
Earnest Money : 10000.00
Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with all lifts and lead including carriage of material with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	72.00	332.40	Rs. one hundred thirty Two and paise fourty only	Per Cubic Metre	23933.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.20	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	6880.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	86.50	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	447214.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	10447.00
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.72	1285.30	Rs. One Thousand two hundred Eighty Five and paise Thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	7352.00
Total in figures						495826.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP,PWD, Thalout

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 24/085 to 24/100 & 24/320 to 24/330) under PDNA

Estimated Cost:- 485094.00
Earnest Money : 10000.00
Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with all lifts and lead including carriage of material with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	102.00	332.40	Rs. one hundred thirty Two and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre	33905.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.30	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	6498.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone ssgregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	84.38	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	436253.00
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.00	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	8438.00
Total						485094.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP, PWD, Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 24/930 to 24/970)

under PDNA

Estimated Cost:- 496261.00
Earnest Money : 10000.00
Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	44.80	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	19027.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	80.00	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	413608.00
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.00	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	9643.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	42.00	1285.30	Rs.One Thousand two hundred Eighty Five and paise Thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	53983.00
Total						496261.00
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						


Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP,PWD,Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panajin Thachi road Km 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 25/890 to 25/897 & 26/945 to 26/963) Under PDNA

Estimated Cost:-497057.00
Earnest Money :-10000.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other delatarious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.80	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	6710.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone ssgregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	89.00	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand one hundred seventy and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	460139.00
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise seventy nine only	Each	9643.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	1285.30	Rs.One Thousand two hundred eighty five and paise thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	20565.00
Total						497057.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP,PWD,Thalout.

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panajin Thachl road Km 0/00 to 40/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 27/960 to 27/975 & 29/980 to 29/990). Under PDNA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-499184.00

Earnest Money :-10000.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25.00	424.70	Rs.Four hundred twenty four and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	10618.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	88.50	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand one hundred seventy and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	457554.00
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26	401.79	Rs.Four hundred one and paise seventy nine only	Each	10447.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	1285.30	Rs.One Thousand two hundred eighty five and paise thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	20565.00
Total						499184.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
HP,PWD,Thalout.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Thalout Panjain Thachi Shetadhar Km 0/0 to 40/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 30/825 to 30/837)
 under PDNA

Estimated Cost:- 496503.00
 Earnest Money : 10000.00
 Time :- Two Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead , lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	27.48	424.70	Rs. Four hundred twenty four and paise Seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	11671.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	48.22	5170.10	Rs. Five thousand One hundred seventy and paise Ten only	Per Cubic Metre	249302.00
3	Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement six sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 702,704,1202 and 1203 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (R/R 1:6)	25.93	5608.55	Rs. Five thousand six hundred eightand paise fifty five only	Per Cubic Metre	145430.00
4	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structur and super structre complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704,6 and 1302.5 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.78	3505.84	Rs. Three thousand five hundred five and paise eighty four only	Per Cubic Metre	72851.00
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry /plain reinforced cement abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-	8	401.79	Rs. Four hundred one and paise Seventy Nine only	Each	3214.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.92	1285.30	Rs. One thousand two hundred Eighty Five and paise Thirty only	Per Cubic Metre	14035.00
Total:-						496503.00
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer,
 Thalout Division,
 HP,PWD,Thalout